

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

EVERGREEN HOME LOANS™ NAMED A BEST MEDIUM WORKPLACE FOR 2019 BY GREAT PLACE TO WORK®

BELLEVUE, Wash. – **October 28, 2019** – For the fourth year in a row, <u>Evergreen Home Loans</u>, a full-service direct home loan lender in the Western U.S., has been recognized by Great Place to Work® for Best Small & Medium Workplaces™. Evergreen was among the top 100 medium companies on the nationally recognized list.

This is the twelfth honor awarded to Evergreen by Great Place to Work®, and they were most recently ranked as third best workplace in financial services and eighth best workplace for women this year. Evergreen has been a certified Great Place to Work® since 2016, and a top-five ranked company since 2017.

"Evergreen Home Loans is proud to be one of the best companies to work for and to appear on the list four years running," said Don Burton, President, Evergreen Home Loans. "It's rewarding to see the hard work and devotion of our associates recognized by this award. We have a culture where everybody feels like family. This is just another honor that supports our goal of being the best place to work in the mortgage industry and one of the best places to work in the country."

According to the Great Place to Work® company profile, 97% of employees say they are made to feel welcome at Evergreen Home Loans. The ranking was obtained from responses provided by Evergreen Home Loans associates *via* anonymous surveys.

Survey results may be found here: http://www.greatplacetowork.com/best-workplaces/smb/2019

###

About Evergreen Home Loans

Headquartered in Bellevue, Washington, Evergreen Home Loans is a full-service direct lender with offices in six western states: Arizona, California, Idaho, Nevada, Oregon and Washington. The company is also licensed to originate loans in Alaska and Wyoming. For over three decades, Evergreen has served local neighborhoods with affordable home loan products while focusing exclusively on home lending. A+ rated by the Better Business Bureau and a proud member of the Washington Mortgage Bankers Association and Mortgage Bankers Association, Evergreen offers a full range of loan products including FHA and VA, Conventional, Jumbo, USDA loans, refinancing and construction financing programs. More information about Evergreen can be found on its website at www.evergreenhomeloans.com. Evergreen

Home Loans is a registered trade name of Evergreen Moneysource Mortgage Company® NMLS ID 3182. For individual and company license information visit www.nmlsconsumeraccess.org/

Great Place to Work® is a registered trademark of Great Place to Work® Institute. Best Small & Medium Workplaces™ is a trademark of Great Place to Work® Institute.

Media Contact: Chris Guizlo or Erin Dubots, The Fearey Group for Evergreen Home Loans, evergreen@feareygroup.com or 206-343-1543.